Federal Communications Commission 445 12th St., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

News media information 202 / 418-0500 Fax-On-Demand 202 / 418-2830 TTY 202 / 418-2555 Internet: http://www.fcc.gov ftp.fcc.gov

DA 01-284

Released: February 5, 2001

PUBLIC SAFETY NATIONAL COORDINATION COMMITTEE

Agency: The Federal Communications Commission (FCC), Michael K. Powell, Chairman.

Action: Notice of Renewal of The Public Safety National Coordination Committee Charter

Pursuant to 41 CFR 101-6.1015, notice is hereby given that the charter of the National Coordination Committee, a Federal Advisory Committee established by the Federal Communications Commission, has been renewed for a two-year period commencing February 25, 2001. Inquiries concerning the National Coordination Committee may be addressed to the Committee's Designated Federal Officer, Michael J. Wilhelm, Federal Communications Commission, 445 12th Street, SW, Washington, DC 20554, telephone 202.418.0860, email, mwilhelm@fcc.gov.